per cent on or before 06.09.2025 which is the date on which the three-year period 

elapses. 

In terms of SEBI regulations applicable to the company, We wish to inform that Mr. 

Dhaval Jitendrakumar Mistry (Trustee of Linkstar Trust) “Promoter” informed the 

company regarding disposal of 3,50,000 (Three lakhs fifty thousand) Rights 

Entitlements out of 1,84,14,706 Rights Entitlements of GVP Infotech Limited 

(Formerly Known as  Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited) on 14th July 2025 through 

open market in manner of achieving the minimum Public Shareholding (MPS) as